

## Lincoln Park PAL www.lppal.org

The current world-wide Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic and government mandated social distancing guidelines or similar re-opening orders in many communities underscore the risks associated with individuals participating in Lincoln Park PAL sports and/or using the fields and facilities.

The virus is a dangerous and communicable disease. Federal and state authorities recommend, at a minimum, social distancing, frequent handwashing or sanitizing and temperature checks as a means to prevent the spread of the virus.

As with any communicable disease caused by a virus, including COVID-19, you can become severely ill. You may be more susceptible to contracting a communicable disease from a virus, including COVID-19, if you have certain pre-existing health conditions.

The Lincoln Park PAL will follow the Federal CDC, State of New Jersey and the Borough of Lincoln Park protocols for disinfection, which include public areas that can be disinfected. The Lincoln Park PAL cannot guarantee that a communicable disease from a virus, including COVID-19, will not be present should you choose to participate in a PAL Sport activity or make use of any Lincoln Park Borough or Board of Education facility.

By signing this agreement, you have read and agree to accept all health risks associated with participation in a Borough recreation program and/or use of its facilities. You also agree to be a responsible person and not participate, or have your child participate, in any Lincoln Park PAL sports program and/or use of its facilities should you or your child have any symptoms of a communicable disease from a virus, including COVID-19.

By signing below, you agree to release and hold harmless the Lincoln Park PAL, its directors and volunteers from and against all claims for damages and liability resulting from exposure to disease-causing organisms, such as COVID-19, and contaminated objects, as well as personal contact associated with participation in a Lincoln Park PAL sports program and/or use of the Borough of Lincoln Park and Board of Education facilities.

Print Name		

Signature Date